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PROCUREMENT PLAN (Textual Part)
Project information: feountry}-HProjectnameHP-number}- Afghanistan ICT Sector

Development project

Project ID: P156894

Project Implementation agency: finsertlegal-namelMinistry of communication and
information technology

Date of the Procurement Plan: 28 August 2017fnrsert-date}

Period covered by this Procurement Plan: [irsertfrom—to-periedl——28 August 2017 till
28 August 2018

Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the “World Bank Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers”
(July 2016) (“Procurement Regulations”) the Bank’s Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in
Procurement (STEP) system will be used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and
conduct all procurement transactions for the Project.

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the Procurement Plan
for the Project. The following conditions apply to all procurement activities in the Procurement
Plan. The other elements of the Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the
Procurement Regulations are set forth in STEP.

The Bank’s Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all contracts subject to
international competitive procurement and those contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan
tables in STEP.

National Procurement Arrangements: In accordance with paragraph 5.3 of the Procurement
Regulations, when approaching the national market (as specified in the Procurement Plan tables
in STEP), the country’s own procurement procedures may be used. Not Applicable

When the Borrower uses its own national open competitive procurement arrangements as set
forth in [insert appropriate references to the national procurement legislation], such
arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations and the
following conditions.

List only the applicable conditions required to ensure consistency with paragraph 5.4 of the
Procurement Regulations. If no conditions apply, delete the phrase “and the following
conditions”. NA

When other national procurement arrangements other than national open competitive
procurement arrangements are applied by the Borrower, such arrangements shall be subject
to paragraph 5.5 of the Procurement Regulations.



Leased Assets as specified under paragraph 5.10 of the Procurement Regulations: Leasing may
be used for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables. Otherwise—state—“Not
Applicable”

Procurement of Second Hand Goods as specified under paragraph 5.11 of the Procurement
Regulations — is allowed for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables Otherwise
state-“Not Applicable”

Domestic preference as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement Regulations (Goods
and Works). Specify for each__N/A

Goods: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan
tables];

Works: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan
tables]

plicable as—specified—under

N a la a ontence
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(Procurement requlation for IPF borrowers will followed.

There are only three consultancy services and the client is having enough capacity to carry the
process of those consultancies.
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General Information
Country: Afghanistan Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan: 2017-09-12
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blankif none) 2018-05-15
Project |l P156894 GPN Date:
Project Name: Afghanistan Digital CASA Project
Loan/ Credit No: TF / A2907

i Ministry of C and Ir ion Technology

‘Activity Reference No. /

Procurement | Prequalification
Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach e N

Estimated Actual Amount
Amount (USS) (US$)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document|
/Justification

E

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do 1
Issued

Proposal

/
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation
Aw:

Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned

[ Actual

Planned

T Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned

ard
| Actual

Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual

GOODS

“Activity Reference No. /

. Procurement | Prequalification
Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach Bl N

Estimated | Actual Amount
Amount (USS) (US$)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document
/ Justification

E

pecific
Notice/ Invitation

Bidding Do 1
Issued

Proposal
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation
for Award

Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned Actual

Planned Actual

Planned Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned Actual Planned Actual

D-CASAIMCITIG11 / IT
Equipment for project stalf
(Laptops, Deskiops, Printers,
scanners, Hard drive, etc.)

Project Management and

Request for Single Stage - One
TRI A2907 Institutional Strengthening nvelope

Quotations ©Open - National Envelop: 30,000.00 000

Implementation|

20180115

20180312 20180411

D-CASAIMCITIG12 / Furniture Project Management and

Request for Single Stage - One
for project staff TRI A2907 Institutional Strengthening Post Quotations ©Open - National Envelope 10,000.00 000

Pending
Implementation|

20180125

20180322 20180918

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

‘Activity Reference No. /
De:

scription Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method Market Approach | Procurement P’*““:},’\Lf“"“ Estimated AC‘“(SLJJQ;"“"‘

Process Amount (USS)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification

nts

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document|
/Justification

i !

Specific
Notice/ Invitation

Bidding Do t
Issued

Proposal

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned

T Actual

Planned

[ Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned

T

Actual

for
Planned

Award
| Actual

Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual

'CONSULTING FIRMS

‘Activity Reference No. /

Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method Market Approach

Contract Type Estimated Acm:, SA;r)\oum Process Status

Amount (US$)

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest
Notice

Short List

andDraft | Requestfor Proposals | Opening o
Request for Proposals as Issued

Proposals / Minutes

f Technical

Evaluation of Technical
Proposal

Combined

Evaluation

Report and Draft

Negoiate

Contract

Signed Contract Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned | _Actual

PPGIDCIMCITIC6 / Technical

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

nding

establishmentof goverment | TF 1 Azsa7 eGovernment Prior implementation

Open - International 800,000.00 000

including disaster recovery and
selected shared services

20180101

20180131

20180226

20180328

20180413

20180513

20180618

20181218

PPGIDCIMCITIC-7 | Technical
feasibility study and prepartion
of bidding documents for the
upgrade of the national portal

funcionalty, ncucing T 1 Agsor cGovermment prior Qualty And Cost

Based Selection

Pending
Open - International 800,000.00 000 |1 ementaiion
Catalogue for government
procurement

20180101

20180203

20180301

20180415

20180501

20180531

20180706

20190202

PPGIC-1 / Technical feasibility
study and preparation of bidding
documents for fiber optic:
‘connectivity options, regional and| TF / A2807 e Government Prior
domestic PP implementation
options and Connectivity Back uf
through Satellite

Quality And Cost A Pending
Based Selection | OPen - ntemational 160000000 00 implementation

201707:25

20170815

2017-09-28

2017-10-26

20171125

2017-12:30

20180203

20100203

PPFIC-12 / Regulatory capacity
buiding and advisory services to
ATRAIMCIT on issues including
but not fimited 1o tarif TF 1 A2007
calculations and Qualty of
Service(QOS) for implementing
the Open Access Policy

Enabling Environment (Policy
and Regulatory Frameworks)

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

nding

Prior Implementation

Open - International 500,000.00 0.00

20170131

20170305

2017-0831

2017:0515

2017-0531

2017:06-30

2017:0805.

20180304

PPGIDCIMCITICL/ 1
Technical feasibilty study and
preparation of bidding documents|
for Prepurchase of interational
bandwidth Regional and Domestic:
2. Feasibility Study and TRI A2907 Connectivity
preparation of bid documents for
Government Networks

3. Survey of Wakhan Corridor for
Optical Fiber Connectivity

nding
Implementation

Quality And Cost

Prior Based Selection

Open - International 550,000.00 000

20180508

20180522

20180621

20180706

20180716

20180807

20180827

20190226

PPGIDCIMCITIC-S / Feasibilty
study and preparation of bid Regional and Domestic Quality And Cost
‘documents for nternet exchange| ™"/ A2%07 Connectivity Post Based Selection
including cyber security

Open - Intemational 200,000.00 0.0 | Pending
implementation

20180500

20180524

20180607

20180622

20180629

20180714

20180729

20100128

PPGIDCVCITIC-2  Technical
feasiilty study and prepavation
of bidding documents for the
subsidy of providing fber optic Regional and Domestic
connectivity for domestic TF I A2907 Connectiity

Quality And Cost-

Post Based Selection

Pending
Open - International 300,000.00 000 | | lementation

routing in financially unviable
eas

201701:31

20170305

20170331

2017.0515

2017.0531

2017.06:30

2017.0805

20180304

[INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
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Activity Reference No./ -
Description Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach |  COnractType Estimated | Actual Amount | o coce srays | Terms of Reference Draft Negotiated Signed Contract Contract Completion
Amount (US$) (Uss) P niract
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
PPGIDCMCITICS
Consuancy to povide
Regulatory Capacity Buikding and . o0 Enabling Environment (Policy | oo Inividual Consutant| 10000000 000 | Pending 0171226 20180208 0180227 20180603 20180930
Advisory Services on Spectrum and Regulatory Frameworks) Selection Implementation
agement inclucing 4
specitum alocaon
PPGIDCIATRAIC2 |
P ez Enabling Endronment (Polcy | o Inividual Consutant| o Pending o oo s oo o
S:ys(tk‘gnwc)y ‘services for right of | TF / A2907 and Regulatory Frameworks) Prior Selection Oper 100,000.00 0.00 Implementation 20180101 2018-02-19 2018-03-12 2018-04-16 2018-10-13
DCASWATRAIC:/
Consutancy senvices for
supervision and technicel supgor]
for establishment ofa ncividual Consutant] Pending
o et o8 g | TF1 2507 e Government Prior vl open 10000000 000 [P0 o | 20180115 0180305 180326 20180430 20181027
Inastructure, ncluding csaster
recovery,and seected shar
ces
DCASWATRAIC2/
Consultancy senvices for
supenvision and technical suppor|
for upgrade of the Naional Portal — pendin
functionalty, including TF 1 A2007 e Government Prior o) Open 100,000.00 oo [pendmng 20180115 2018.03.05 20180326 20180430 20181027
development of the selected lectior ‘plementatior
ransactional e-Servies and o
Catelogue in supportof
govermment procurement,
D-CASAATRAIC3 |
> 3 Enabling Endronment (Polcy | o Inividual Consutant| o nding } on " on y
T T Ll Ensbing Enronment (olcy | pr lndhvidual Oper 10000000 000 [P0 ion | 180135 0180305 180326 2180430 81027
D-CASWATRAIC-4/
c . Enabling Endronment (Polcy | o Inividual Consutant| o pending } oa s on y
Conlrey oncyberseuy |17/ Az Ensbing Enronment (o1 | pri lndhvidual oper 10000000 000 [P0 ion | 180115 0180305 180326 2180430 81027
D-CASWATRAIC'S/
c ; Enabling Endronment (Polcy | o nividual Consutant| o nding } oa s on y
i;j:}“::;?::&hev security | TF/ A2907 and Regulatory Frameworks) Prior Selection Oper 100,000.00 0.00 Implementation 2018-01-15 2018-03-05 2018-03-26 2018-04-30 2018-10-27
PPFIC-3 Preparaion of
environmental and social Project Management and Individual Consultant| Pending y 00 . " o6
covronmentl 04 S0GHl ey | T/ 42207 Profect Management 204 | post ndvidual open 6000000 000 [Pendng | 20170725 20170912 20171003 20171107 0180506
andreevant capacity bulking
PPGIDCIATRAIC-G6
, veser Enabing Environment (Poiicy nividual Consutant| o pending oo . oo y
Consulncy ot o opia | 17/ 42007 Enabing Enronment (olcy [ post lndhvidual per 7000000 000 [P0 | 20180101 018.02:19 80312 20180415 20181013
D-CASAPMO-C1  Intermationa
> Project Management and ncvidual Consutant] nding
et mplnetain T#1 A2s07 Poject Managementsd - |post vl Diect 18000000 000 [PE009 | 20180505 80512 20180515 20180520 20190520
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