

PROCUREMENT PLAN (Textual Part)

Project information: ~~{country}~~ ~~{Project name}~~ ~~{P-number}~~ Afghanistan ICT Sector Development project

Project ID: P156894

Project Implementation agency: ~~{insert legal name}~~ Ministry of communication and information technology

Date of the Procurement Plan: 28 August 2017~~{insert date}~~

Period covered by this Procurement Plan: ~~{insert from—to period}~~ 28 August 2017 till 28 August 2018

Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the “World Bank Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers” (July 2016) (“Procurement Regulations”) the Bank’s Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in Procurement (STEP) system will be used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and conduct all procurement transactions for the Project.

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the Procurement Plan for the Project. The following conditions apply to all procurement activities in the Procurement Plan. The other elements of the Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the Procurement Regulations are set forth in STEP.

The Bank’s Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all contracts subject to international competitive procurement and those contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP.

National Procurement Arrangements: In accordance with paragraph 5.3 of the Procurement Regulations, when approaching the national market (as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP), the country’s own procurement procedures may be used. Not Applicable

When the Borrower uses its own national open competitive procurement arrangements as set forth in *[insert appropriate references to the national procurement legislation]*, such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations and the following conditions.

List only the applicable conditions required to ensure consistency with paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations. If no conditions apply, delete the phrase “and the following conditions”. NA

When other national procurement arrangements other than national open competitive procurement arrangements are applied by the Borrower, such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.5 of the Procurement Regulations.

Leased Assets as specified under paragraph 5.10 of the Procurement Regulations: Leasing may be used for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables. ~~Otherwise state “Not Applicable”~~

Procurement of Second Hand Goods as specified under paragraph 5.11 of the Procurement Regulations – is allowed for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables ~~Otherwise state “Not Applicable”~~

Domestic preference as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement Regulations (**Goods and Works**). Specify for each N/A

Goods: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables];

Works: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables]

Hands-on Expanded Implementation Support (HEIS) ~~Not Applicable as specified under paragraphs 3.10 and 3.11 of the Procurement Regulations is Applicable. [Include this sentence only if the Bank has formally agreed to provide the Borrower with HEIS. Otherwise delete]~~

Other Relevant Procurement Information.

~~Provide any other relevant procurement information such as procedures for CDD components, Procurement in Situations of Urgent Need of Assistance or Capacity Constraints etc. The project PCN was held before June 1 2016 but on the request of the TTL the World Bank nPF (Procurement regulation for IPF borrowers will followed.~~

~~There are only three consultancy services and the client is having enough capacity to carry the process of those consultancies.~~

PROCUREMENT PLAN Afghanistan : Afghanistan Digital CASA Project

General Information
Country: Afghanistan **Bank / Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan:** 2017-09-12
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none) 2018-05-15
Project ID: P156894 **OPN Date:**
Project Name: Afghanistan Digital CASA Project
Loan / Credit No.: TF / A2907
Executing Agency(ies): Ministry of Communication and Information Technology

Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-qualification Documents		Prequalification Evaluation Report		Draft Bidding Document / Justification		Specific Procurement Notice / Invitation		Bidding Documents as Issued		Proposal Submission / Opening / Minutes		Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation for Award		Signed Contract		Contract Completion	
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual

GOODS																												
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-qualification Documents		Prequalification Evaluation Report		Draft Bidding Document / Justification		Specific Procurement Notice / Invitation		Bidding Documents as Issued		Proposal Submission / Opening / Minutes		Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation for Award		Signed Contract		Contract Completion	
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
D-CASAMCIT/G11 / IT Equipment for project staff (Laptops, Desktops, Printers, scanners, Hard drive, etc.)	TF / A2907	Project Management and Institutional Strengthening	Post	Request for Quotations	Open - National	Single Stage - One Envelope		30,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation								2018-01-15								2018-03-12		2018-04-11
D-CASAMCIT/G12 / Furniture for project staff	TF / A2907	Project Management and Institutional Strengthening	Post	Request for Quotations	Open - National	Single Stage - One Envelope		10,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation								2018-01-25								2018-03-22		2018-09-18

NON CONSULTING SERVICES																												
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-qualification Documents		Prequalification Evaluation Report		Draft Bidding Document / Justification		Specific Procurement Notice / Invitation		Bidding Documents as Issued		Proposal Submission / Opening / Minutes		Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation for Award		Signed Contract		Contract Completion	
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS																											
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of Reference		Expression of Interest Notice		Short List and Draft Request for Proposals		Request for Proposals as Issued		Opening of Technical Proposals / Minutes		Evaluation of Technical Proposal		Combined Evaluation Report and Draft Negotiated Contract		Signed Contract		Contract Completion	
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
PPG/DCM/CIT/C-6 / Technical feasibility study and preparation of bidding documents for the establishment of a government cloud computing infrastructure including disaster recovery and selected shared services	TF / A2907	e-Government	Prior	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		800,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-01		2018-01-31		2018-02-28					2018-03-28		2018-04-13		2018-05-13		2018-06-18		2018-12-18
PPG/DCM/CIT/C-7 / Technical feasibility study and preparation of bidding documents for the upgrade of the national portal functionality, including development of selected transactional e-Services and e-Catalogue for government procurement	TF / A2907	e-Government	Prior	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		800,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-01		2018-02-03		2018-03-01					2018-04-15		2018-05-01		2018-05-31		2018-07-08		2019-02-02
PPG/C-1 / Technical feasibility study and preparation of bidding documents for fiber optic connectivity options, regional and domestic PPP implementation options and Connectivity Back up through Satellite	TF / A2907	e-Government	Prior	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		1,600,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-07-25		2017-08-15		2017-09-28					2017-10-26		2017-11-25		2017-12-30		2018-02-03		2019-02-03
PPF/C-12 / Regulatory capacity building and advisory services to AT&T/NICT on issues including but not limited to tariff calculations and Quality of Service(QoS) for implementing the Open Access Policy	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Prior	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		500,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-01-31		2017-03-05		2017-03-31					2017-05-15		2017-05-31		2017-06-30		2017-06-05		2018-03-04
PPG/DCM/CIT/C-1 / 1. Technical feasibility study and preparation of bidding documents for the purchase of international bandwidth 2. Feasibility Study and preparation of bid documents for Government Network 3. Survey of Wakhan Corridor for Optical Fiber Connectivity	TF / A2907	Regional and Domestic Connectivity	Prior	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		550,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-05-08		2018-05-22		2018-06-21					2018-07-06		2018-07-16		2018-08-07		2018-08-27		2019-02-26
PPG/DCM/CIT/C-5 / Feasibility study and preparation of bid documents for internet exchange including cyber security	TF / A2907	Regional and Domestic Connectivity	Post	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		200,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-05-09		2018-05-24		2018-06-07					2018-06-22		2018-06-29		2018-07-14		2018-07-29		2019-01-28
PPG/DCM/CIT/C-2 / Technical feasibility study and preparation of bidding documents for the subsidy of providing fiber optic connectivity for domestic connectivity and alternative routing in financially unviable areas	TF / A2907	Regional and Domestic Connectivity	Post	Quality And Cost-Based Selection	Open - International		300,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-01-31		2017-03-05		2017-03-31					2017-05-15		2017-05-31		2017-06-30		2017-08-05		2018-03-04

INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS

Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of Reference		Invitation to Identified/Selected Consultant		Draft Negotiated Contract		Signed Contract		Contract Completion	
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
PPGDC/MCTIC-8 / Consultancy to provide Regulatory Capacity Building and Advisory Services on Spectrum Management including 4G spectrum allocation	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-12-26		2018-02-06		2018-02-27		2018-04-03		2018-09-30	
PPGDC/ATRAIC-2 / Consultancy services for right of way (ROW)	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-01		2018-02-19		2018-03-12		2018-04-16		2018-10-13	
D-CASA/ATRAIC-1 / Consultancy services for supervision and technical support for establishment of a government cloud computing infrastructure including disaster recovery, and selected shared services.	TF / A2907	e-Government	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-15		2018-03-05		2018-03-28		2018-04-30		2018-10-27	
D-CASA/ATRAIC-2 / Consultancy services for supervision and technical support for upgrade of the National Portal functionality, including development of the selected transactional e-Services and e-Catalogue in support of government procurement.	TF / A2907	e-Government	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-15		2018-03-05		2018-03-28		2018-04-30		2018-10-27	
D-CASA/ATRAIC-3 / Preparation of National Broadband policy in MCTI	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-15		2018-03-05		2018-03-28		2018-04-30		2018-10-27	
D-CASA/ATRAIC-4 / Consultancy on cyber security regulations (ATRA)	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-15		2018-03-05		2018-03-28		2018-04-30		2018-10-27	
D-CASA/ATRAIC-5 / Consultancy on cyber security regulations (ATRA)	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		100,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-15		2018-03-05		2018-03-28		2018-04-30		2018-10-27	
PPFIC-3 / Preparation of environmental and social management framework (ESMF) and relevant capacity building	TF / A2907	Project Management and Institutional Strengthening	Post	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		60,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-07-25		2017-09-12		2017-10-03		2017-11-07		2018-05-06	
PPGDC/ATRAIC-66 / Consultancy for tariff for optical fiber	TF / A2907	Enabling Environment (Policy and Regulatory Frameworks)	Post	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		70,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-01		2018-02-19		2018-03-12		2018-04-16		2018-10-13	
D-CASA-PMO-IC1 / International Project Implementation Consultant	TF / A2907	Project Management and Institutional Strengthening	Post	Individual Consultant Selection	Direct		180,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-05-06		2018-05-12		2018-05-15		2018-05-20		2019-05-20	